State of Texas	\$
Collin County	\$
Commissioners Court	\$

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court declaring property as surplus.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby declares the attached list of Collin County property as surplus, authorizes the Purchasing Agent to sell via on-line auction in accordance with Texas Local Government Code 263, and authorizes advertising for same.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular session on Monday, March 2, 2020.

Chris Hill, County Judge

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct 2



Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Buncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk